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Graduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 credits)

This programme is available at ERMC in part-time mode of study.

All modules are delivered in-person, at teaching centres (not all modules are available at all
centres) and online with the following exceptions:

TMM1067, TMM1087, TMM1191, TMM1397, TMM1707, TMM1717, TMM1737, TMM2427,
TMM2437, TMM2581, and TMM3551 are delivered solely online

TMM1207, TMM1267, TMM1447, TMM1451, TMM2197, TMM2227, TMM2247, TMM2527,
TMM2531, TMM2767, TMM3201, TMM3487 and TMM3491 are delivered solely in person at
residential events.

TMM1347, TMM1537 are delivered in person at residential events, in person at relevant teaching
centres and online

TMM2347, TMM2357 and TMM2567 are asynchronous modules

Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies according to module
availability in any year of study and in light of the ministry for which they are preparing or in
which they already serve. Certain combinations of modules are excluded, as detailed in the
module descriptors.

Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to at least the value of 20 credits from the
following compulsory list at level 6:

Compulsory List

Level 6 Module code Credit
value
Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long) TMM3491 20
Corporate Engagement with Context B « TMM3511 20
Adult Education and the Learning Church « TMM3201 20
Missional Theology in Global Contexts « TMM3541 20

Other modules to be chosen to achieve a total of 120 credits can be chosen from the lists above
and below. A minimum of 80 credits must be taken at Level 6).

Level 6
Module code Credit
value
Further Biblical Studies TMM3011 20
Christian Doctrine in Focus TMM3101 20
Christian Faith and Ethical Living o TMM3181 20
Independent Learning Project (Short) TMM3337 10
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Independent Learning Project (Long)
Dissertation in Theology, Ministry and Mission
Further Reflective Practice (short)

Texts and Traditions in Christian Spirituality «

The Bible and Christian Faith

Level 5

Bible in Context

Topics in Christian Doctrine
Selected Topic in Christian Doctrine
Introduction to Christian Ethicse
Christian Faith and Ethical Livinge
Education for a Learning Church «

Exploring Leadership for Theology Ministry and Mission
Christian Discipleship and Ministry in Multi-Faith Contexts

Independent Learning Project (Short)
Independent Learning Project (Long)
Mission and Ministry in a Rural Context
Mission and Ministry in an Urban Context
Mission Entrepreneurship: Principles
Mission Entrepreneurship: Practice
Mission Theology in Global Context
Reflective Practice in Context (Short)
Reflective Practice in Context (Long)
Corporate Engagement with Context B «
Developing Theological Reflection

Texts and Traditions in Christian Spirituality «
Elements of Mission and Evangelism

Level 4

Introduction to the New Testament

Introduction to the Old Testament

Elementary New Testament Greek

Elementary Biblical Hebrew

Brief Introduction to Christian Doctrine

Brief Introduction to Church History

Introduction to Christian Ethics «

Informal Learning with Young People and Children
Preparing to Learn: Scripture, Prayer and Theology
Multi-faith Awareness

Independent Learning Project (Short)
Independent Learning Project (Long)

Elements of Ministry and Mission in Context
Introduction to Preaching
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TMM3341
TMM3362
TMM3487
TMM3551

TMM3851

Module code

TMM2011
TMM2121
TMM2117
TMM2167
TMM2171
TMM2197
TMM2227
TMM2247
TMM2297
TMM2301
TMM2347
TMM2357
TMM2427
TMM2437
TMM2441
TMM2527
TMM2531
TMM2551
TMM2567
TMM2581
TMM2767

Module code

TMM1011
TMM1021
TMM1067
TMM1087
TMM1107
T™MM1147
TMM1167
TMM1191
TMM1207
TMM1267
TMM1287
TMM1291
TMM1317
TMM1347

20
40
10
20

20

Credit
value
20
20
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
20
10
20
20
10
20
10

Credit
value
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
20
10
10
10
20
10
10



Creating New Christian Communities

Introduction to Aspects of Pastoral Care «
Introduction to Pastoral Care «

Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Short)
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Long)
Introduction to Spirituality and Discipleship
Introduction to Christian Worship

Corporate Engagement with Context B «

Elements of Missional Entrepreneurship
Introduction to Growing Faith

Introduction to Mission Entrepreneurship
Introduction to Missional Theology in Global Context «

o |ndicates excluded module combination.
3551 cannot be studied with 2581

TMM1397
T™MM1417
TMM1421
TMM1447
TMM1451
TMM1517
TMM1537
TMM1661
TMM1707
TMM1717
TMM1737
TMM1741

3541, 2441 and 1741 cannot be studied together in any combination
3511, 2551 and 1661 cannot be studied together in any combination

3201 cannot be studied with 2197
2167 cannot be studied with 1167 or 2171
2171 cannot be studied with 2167 or 3181
1421 cannot be studied with 1417
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