Eastern Region Ministry Course



Common Awards

T3: Programme Regulations 2023-24

Graduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 credits)

This programme is available at ERMC in part-time mode of study.

All modules are delivered in-person, at teaching centres (not all modules are available at all centres) and online with the following exceptions:

TMM1067, TMM1087, TMM1191, TMM1397, TMM1707, TMM1717, TMM1737, TMM2427, TMM2437, TMM2581, and TMM3551 are delivered solely online

TMM1207, TMM1267, TMM1447, TMM1451, TMM2197, TMM2227, TMM2247, TMM2527, TMM2531, TMM2767, TMM3201, TMM3487 and TMM3491 are delivered solely in person at residential events.

TMM1347, TMM1537 are delivered in person at residential events, in person at relevant teaching centres and online

TMM2347, TMM2357 and TMM2567 are asynchronous modules

Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies according to module availability in any year of study and in light of the ministry for which they are preparing or in which they already serve. Certain combinations of modules are excluded, as detailed in the module descriptors.

Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to at least the value of **20** credits from the following compulsory list at level 6:

Compulsory List		
Level 6	Module code	Credit value
Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM3491	20
Corporate Engagement with Context B ∞	TMM3511	20
Adult Education and the Learning Church ∞	TMM3201	20
Missional Theology in Global Contexts ∞	TMM3541	20

Other modules to be chosen to achieve a total of 120 credits can be chosen from the lists above and below. A minimum of **80 credits** must be taken at **Level 6**).

Level 6

	Module code	Credit value
Further Biblical Studies	TMM3011	20
Christian Doctrine in Focus	TMM3101	20
Christian Faith and Ethical Living ∞	TMM3181	20
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM3337	10

Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM3341	20
Dissertation in Theology, Ministry and Mission	TMM3362	40
Further Reflective Practice (short)	TMM3487	10
Texts and Traditions in Christian Spirituality ∞	TMM3551	20
The Bible and Christian Faith	TMM3851	20

Level 5

	Module code	Credit value
Bible in Context	TMM2011	20
Topics in Christian Doctrine	TMM2121	20
Selected Topic in Christian Doctrine	TMM2117	10
Introduction to Christian Ethics∞	TMM2167	10
Christian Faith and Ethical Living∞	TMM2171	20
Education for a Learning Church ∞	TMM2197	10
Exploring Leadership for Theology Ministry and Mission	TMM2227	10
Christian Discipleship and Ministry in Multi-Faith Contexts	TMM2247	10
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM2297	10
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM2301	20
Mission and Ministry in a Rural Context	TMM2347	10
Mission and Ministry in an Urban Context	TMM2357	10
Mission Entrepreneurship: Principles	TMM2427	10
Mission Entrepreneurship: Practice	TMM2437	10
Mission Theology in Global Context ∞	TMM2441	20
Reflective Practice in Context (Short)	TMM2527	10
Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM2531	20
Corporate Engagement with Context B ∞	TMM2551	20
Developing Theological Reflection	TMM2567	10
Texts and Traditions in Christian Spirituality ∞	TMM2581	20
Elements of Mission and Evangelism	TMM2767	10

Level 4

	Module code	Credit value
Introduction to the New Testament	TMM1011	20
Introduction to the Old Testament	TMM1021	20
Elementary New Testament Greek	TMM1067	10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew	TMM1087	10
Brief Introduction to Christian Doctrine	TMM1107	10
Brief Introduction to Church History	TMM1147	10
Introduction to Christian Ethics ∞	TMM1167	10
Informal Learning with Young People and Children	TMM1191	20
Preparing to Learn: Scripture, Prayer and Theology	TMM1207	10
Multi-faith Awareness	TMM1267	10
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM1287	10
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM1291	20
Elements of Ministry and Mission in Context	TMM1317	10
Introduction to Preaching	TMM1347	10

Creating New Christian Communities	TMM1397	10
Introduction to Aspects of Pastoral Care ∞	TMM1417	10
Introduction to Pastoral Care ∞	TMM1421	20
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Short)	TMM1447	10
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM1451	20
Introduction to Spirituality and Discipleship	TMM1517	10
Introduction to Christian Worship	TMM1537	10
Corporate Engagement with Context B ∞	TMM1661	
Elements of Missional Entrepreneurship	TMM1707	10
Introduction to Growing Faith	TMM1717	10
Introduction to Mission Entrepreneurship	TMM1737	10
Introduction to Missional Theology in Global Context ∞	TMM1741	20

[∞] Indicates excluded module combination.

3551 cannot be studied with 2581

3541, 2441 and 1741 cannot be studied together in any combination

3511, 2551 and 1661 cannot be studied together in any combination

3201 cannot be studied with 2197

2167 cannot be studied with 1167 or 2171

2171 cannot be studied with 2167 or 3181

1421 cannot be studied with 1417